flexible until state budget is finalized)

• $6.5 M in Budget Reductions

52

What the Budget Supports

• Our tuition remains very competitive for those
seeking a baccalaureate degree

• We are continuing the momentum of our centers of
excellence, hoping to capitalize on the Third Frontier,
federal research opportunities, and Air Force funding

• We will be positioned to finance needed capital
improvements in the absence of state capital funding

53

Targeted Capital Projects

Debt Without

State Capital Funds Annual Payment

Classrooms 11,100,000$   910,000$

Enrollment Management 1,500,000$   120,000$

Schuster Concert Hall 3,300,000$   270,000$

Rinzler Sports Complex 4,000,000$   330,000$

University Park 7,000,000$   570,000$

Water Line Renovation 2,700,000$   220,000$

Total 29,600,000$   2,420,000$

Description

54 Estimated Project Costs

Current Unrestricted Funds Budget
Fiscal Year 2012 Proforma

(000’s)

55

General University SOM Auxiliaries FY2012 Grand Total

Sources

Government Support

State Share of Instruction 68,735$   10,075$   $ 78,810$

Other State Support 180   -   180

Local Support 30   30

Federal Support 3,130   3,300   6,430

Federal Stimulus -   -

Government Support 72,075   13,375   -   85,450

Student Fees

Instruction & Gen. Fees 153,603$   14,394$   167,997$

Non-Resident Tuition 6,560   300   6,860

Non-Credit Instruction 2,089   220   2,309

Other   3,162   257   3,419

Student Fees 165,414   15,171   -   180,585

Other Sources

Private Gifts & Grants 275   150   511   936

Sales & Service 2,637   4,308   13,675   20,620

Miscellaneous 1,653   690   3,847   6,190

Other Sources 4,565   5,148   18,033   27,746

Investment Income 7,151   205   7,356

Total Sources 249,205$   33,899$   18,033$ 301,137$

Uses

Personnel 171,751$   25,459$   8,893$   206,103$

Operations 75,279   8,440   9,695   93,414

Inflationary Adjustments 1,250   1,250

Budget Reallocations

Budget Reduction (5,975)   (555)   (6,530)

(5,975)   -   (555)   (6,530)

Targeted Investments

Strategic Plan 4,200   4,200

Technology 1,200   1,200

Capital Needs 1,500   1,500

Federal Stimulus Transition -   -

Total Targeted 6,900   6,900

Total Uses 249,205$   33,899$   18,033$ 301,137$

FY2012 PROFORMA

Current Funds Budget Fiscal Year 2012

56

Revenues: Expenditures:

Government Support Educational and General

State Share of Instruction 78,809,744$   Instruction & Depart. Research 136,582,670$

Other State Support 21,680,000   Separately Budgeted Research 31,260,497

Local Support 410,000   Public Service 14,701,443

Federal Support 65,210,000   Student Services 16,429,385

Subtotal 166,109,744   Academic Support 87,477,518

Institutional Support 47,735,402

Operation & Maintenance of Plant 19,322,242

Student Fees Scholarships 58,975,693